GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1529

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 20™ SEPTEMBER, 2020

“Expenditure on CSR by PSEs”
1529: SHRI MAHESH SAHOQOO.:

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the expenditure incurred under Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) of Public Sector Enterprises (PSESs) in the country during the last five financial years, year-wise;

(b) the total fund spent under CSR in Odisha during the same period, year-wise;

(c) the details of the total fund spent under CSR in Angul and Talcher districts in the State during the same period, year-wise;
(d) whether any major project has been taken up by any of the PSEs in both the districts under CSR activity and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(a) : As per information available, the details of CSR Expenditure incurred by CPSEs in the country for undertaking CSR activities/ projects during the last five financial years are given in the

table:
Year No. of CPSEs CSR Expenditure (% crore)
2014-15 120 2450.31
2015-16 106 4028.04
2016-17 126 3336.50
2017-18 152 3442.38
2018-19 150 3873.32

(b) & (c): As per information furnished by Ministry of Corporate Affairs on the basis of filings made by the companies in MCA 21 registry, the CSR amount spent by all companies, including CPSEs in the State of Odisha and Angul district during the last five years is given below:

Year CSR Expenditure in State of Odisha CSR Expenditure in Angul District of
(X crore) Odisha
(% crore)

2014-15 252.18 25.84

2015-16 624.04 0.84

2016-17 316.72 3.41

2017-18 469.47 3.60

2018-19 682.60 0.85

(d): The details of specific activities/projects undertaken by CPSEs in not maintained by the Department of Public Enterprises.
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